
From the Leadership Team 

 
At Snowsfields we learn and succeed together 

Find us on: www.bridgesfederation.org.uk                                                            28th April 2017 

Important Dates 

Tuesday 18th April – INSET DAY – School Closed to pupils 

Monday 8th May – Year 6 Test Week 

Monday 15th May – Year 3 – 5 Test Week 

Monday 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Check 

Tuesday 4th – Wednesday 5th July – Year 5 School Journey 

Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th July – Year 6 School Journey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
Term dates for 2016-2017 

Autumn Term 

Monday 5th September – Friday 21st October 2016 

Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October 2016 Half Term 

Monday 31st October – Friday 16th   December 2016 (School 

closes at 1pm) 

Spring Term 

Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th February 2017 Monday 13th 

February – Friday 17th February 2017 Half Term 

Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March 2017 - (School closes 

at 1pm) 

Summer Term 

Wednesday 19th April – Friday 26th May 2017  

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2017  
 Half Term 

Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July 2017 – (School closes 1pm) 

INSET DAYS- SCHOOL CLOSED 

Thursday 1st September 

Friday 2nd September 

Tuesday 3rd January 

Tuesday 18th April 

 

 

Whole school attendance:  

Our target for attendance is 96%  

We need your support in making sure your 

children are in school on time and every day! 

Week beginning  17th April 2017 89.4% 
Class Number of 

absences 

Number 

of lates 

Points 

Red 1 24 3 25 

Orange 2 12 2 100 

Yellow 3 19 5 0 

Green 4 15 4 25 

Blue 5 16 4 0 

Purple 6 6 0 175 

Classes earn points for the best attendance or 

punctuality.  

1st place = 75 points (100 for no absence or lates)  

2nd place = 50 points, 3rd place = 25 points  
 

Congratulations to these children who got a certificate 

in assembly this week.  

 
 

Count On Us Maths Challenge 
Well done to the children from the Bridges 
Federation who took part in the  Mayor’s 

Primary Maths Challenge this week! 
‘It was really a fun experience, my favourite 
task was game 24 where we had to make the 
number 24 using 4 digits only once and the 4 
calculations. Here is an example for you to try 

out.’ 

 

The other three categories were the 
pentomioes, Tangrams and Code Breaking. Our 

highest scores were in game 24 and Code 
Breaking. We are awaiting the final results to 
find out if we have qualified for the second 

               round.’ Ahmed Y5 
 

Parents’ Workshops 

 
4/05/17          Phonics Screening     Year 1 

19/05/17        Mathematics             Year1-Year6 

22/05/17       Thinking and reasoning skills EYFS- Year 6 

24/05/17       Autism coffee morning at Tower Bridge school 

 

 



From the Leadership Team 

 

The Federation’s Garden School 

 
It has been a busy week in EYFS. We have been lucky enough to watch eggs hatch into ducklings as well as invite our parents and 

friends and parents from Tower Bridge to join us in our ‘Federation Garden School’. 
 

When we arrived at the garden we made a large circle. We counted how many people were there before recalling how to stay safe 

at Garden School. After this, we invited our parents to join us in a trail around the garden. We were given a map and five special 

clues to read and follow. At each location we found out about plants from around the world. 

 

Once we had completed the garden school challenge we spent time exploring the garden and joining in activities with our parents 

and friends. We created dishes in the mud kitchen, made sculptures from natural objects, painted still life, planted seeds, watered 

the garden, weaved ribbons, created fairy homes, investigated mini beasts, created observational drawings, whittled sticks, 

collected different amounts of objects, balanced on the P.E. equipment, communicated with our new and old friends as well as 

reading non-fiction books. 

 

We all kept busy, had lots of fun and had a lovely morning in the sunshine. We would like to say thank you and well done to the 
parents who joined us to celebrate this special day. We hope that you didn’t get too muddy J!! 

 

In the evening, we celebrated the Federation Garden School and EYFS with thirty plus teachers from Southwark. We took them to 

the garden, explored the classrooms and displays, looked at work in our beautiful folders and taught others how to use QR Codes 

to showcase what the children can do. All agreed that the Federation Garden School is an amazing resource to promote learning in 

an outside environment. 

 

Well done to the EYFS team across the Federation for the wonderful learning opportunities 

                                                                 they provide our children with! 
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